
Government of Nepal 
Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation 

Water Resource Research and Development Centre (WRRDC) 
Pulchowk, Lalitpur 

Invitation for Bids   
 
 

Invitation for Bids for the Chepe Solar Lift Protection Work, Dhamilikuwa-01, Lamjung 

Contract Identification No: WRRDC/CP/01/075-076  

 Date of publication: 2075/11/23   
 
1.  The Government of Nepal has allocated funds towards the cost of Water Resource Research and Development Centre 

(WRRDC) and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Chepe Solar Lift Protection 
Work, Dhamilikuwa-01, Lamjung; Contract Identification No: WRRDC/CP/01/075-076. Bidding is open to all eligible 
Nepalese Bidders. 

 
2.  Water Resource Research and Development Centre (WRRDC) invites sealed and electronic bids from all eligible bidders under 

National Competitive Bidding procedures for the following work: 
 

S.N. Contract Id no. Description of Work Estimated Amount 
(NRs.) Excluding 

VAT 

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.) 

Cost of Bid 
Document (NRs.) 

1. WRRDC/CP/01/075-
076 

Chepe Solar Lift Protection 
Work 

55,30,064.77 1,64,000.00 3,000.00 

 
3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Water Resource Research and 

Development Centre (WRRDC), Pulchowk, Lalitpur; Email - wrradc@gmail.com; Phone – 015550803 or may visit PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

4.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Water Resource Research and Development Centre 
(WRRDC), Pulchowk, Lalitpur and Ministry of Energy, Water Resource and Irrigation, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu by 
eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon 
payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000/- (Rupees Three thousand only) till 2075/12/24.  

Or 
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or 
may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting 
their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost (as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  
account as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf  format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  
bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security 
amount is given below: 

a. Account no. for Bid Document Purchasing : 
Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku, Kathmandu 
Name of Office: Water Resource Research and Development Centre (WRRDC), Pulchowk, Lalitpur 
Office Code no. : 308003505 
Office Account no.: ka-1-1-002   
Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak No. : 14229 
 
b. Account no. for Bid Security Deposition: 
Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali, Kathmandu 
Account Name: Treasury Controller Office (Coordinate Office ), Babarmahal, Kathmandu 
Account no.: 1201200001002524 
Office Code no. : 27/308/12  

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Water Resource Research and Development Centre (WRRDC), 
Pulchowk, Laltpur by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 hours (Noon) on 
2075/12/25. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

Bidders, who choose to submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp, may download the necessary parts of the bidding documents, prepare their Bids and submit their 
electronic Bids as specified in the Instruction to Bidders. Bids received after the deadline shall be rejected. 

In addition to electronically submitted PDF files, the Bidder shall be necessarily required to submit hard copy of bid 
documents, original bid security letter and clarifications within 7 days from the date of Bid submission.  

Non-submission of original printed hard copy of uploaded bidding document during e-bidding, original bid security letter and or 
clarifications by the Bidder within time as specified above shall affect the Bid as being non-responsive and Bid Security shall be 
forfeited. 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 hours (Noon) on 2075/12/25 at 
the office of Water Resource Research and Development Centre (WRRDC), Pulchowk, Lalitpur. Bids must be valid for a period 
of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of 
e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 1, 64,000.00 (One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Only), which shall be valid for 120 
days from the last date of submission of bid. 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as 
the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 
submission. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly, any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

 

Executive Director 


